
KHONKAEN FC 
[ 1  ] GK NARIT TAWEEKUL (NARIT) 
[ 5  ] MF PHOMMIN KAEOSANGA (PHOMMIN)  45+2 
[ 6  ] DF YUKI NOHARA (YUKI)  46 
[ 7  ] DF NAWAMIN CHAIPRASERT (NAWAMIN)  56 
[ 9  ] FW SOMPRASONG PROMSORN (SOMPRASONG) 
[ 10 ] FW SEIYA SUGISHITA (SEIYA) 
[ 11 ] FW JAKKRIT JITSABAY (JAKKRIT) 
[ 16 ] DF PANYA SRIDA (PANYA)  46 
[ 26 ] DF PEDRO HENRIQUE DIAS DE (PEDRO DIAS) 
[ 27 ] MF THITI THUMPORN (THITI) 
[ 75 ] DF RATTHAPHON PHOOPHAROT (RATTHAPHON) 
Substitutes
[ 8  ] MF WARUTH BUNSUK (WARUT) 
[ 13 ] MF PHONGPHAT AEKTASAENG (PHONGPHAT)  46 
[ 24 ] MF SIWAKORN SANGWONG (SIWAKORN)  45+2 
[ 30 ] GK PRAPAT YOSKRAI (Y.PRAPAT) 
[ 33 ] FW LUIS CLAUDIO CARVALHO DA SILVA (L.CLAUDIO)  73'  46 
[ 37 ] MF TADSAWAT SRIWILOT (TADSAWAT) 
[ 43 ] DF CHAIYAPRUEK CHIRACHIN (CHAIYAPRUEK) 
[ 71 ] DF THANAPHAT SUWANNATHA (THANAPHAT) 
[ 76 ] MF KRITAPAT VICHAIDIT (KRITAPAT)  56 

Head Coach : PICHET SUPHOMUANG ( THA ) 
Team Manager : KASOM CHANAWONGSE ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

UDONTHANI FC 
[ 1  ] GK KIADTISAK CHOWDON (KIADTISAK) 
[ 3  ] DF PETCH LAOHASERIKUL (PETCH) 
[ 5  ] DF ALEKSANDAR KAPISODA (ALEKS) 
[ 6  ] FW NONTAWAT KLINJUMPASRI (NONTAWAT)  46 
[ 10 ] FW ARNOLD SUEW (ARNOLD)  50' 
[ 13 ] MF MANUT MAUNGMUN (MANUT)  80'  81 
[ 21 ] MF PRAKIT D-PHROM (PRAKIT)  90+3 
[ 23 ] DF TIRAPON THANACHARTKUN (THANACHARTKUN) 
[ 29 ] FW THALES CRUZ CAMPOS (THALES)  29'  51'  40'  61 
[ 33 ] DF ANUWAT PHIKULSRI (ANUWAT) 
[ 55 ] MF AORACHUN CHANGMOUNG (AORACHUN JR.)  23'  81 
Substitutes
[ 2  ] DF PHUWADOL CHANOKKAWINKUL (Chanokkawinkul) 
[ 4  ] FW CHATCHAI NANTHAWICHIANRIT (CHATCHAI)  46 

[ 8  ] MF CHANANON WISETBAMRUNGCHAROEN (CHANANON) 
90+3 

[ 16 ] DF SIRAPOP SAARDEIM (SIRAPOP)  81 
[ 18 ] GK CHALOEMPAT PLOYWANRATTANA (CHALOEMPAT) 
[ 24 ] DF RATCHANON PHANGKEAW (RATCHANON) 
[ 35 ] DF THANATIP PAENGWONG (PAENGWONG)  61 
[ 44 ] DF SATJA SEANGSUWAN (SATJA.S) 
[ 89 ] FW NOPPHON PHON-UDOM (NOPPHON)  81 

Head Coach : SIRISAK YODYATTHAI ( THA ) 
Team Manager : TANASET AMORNSINKITTICHOT ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 189 

KHONKAEN FC 1 - 3 UDONTHANI FC 

14 February 2021 17:00  Khonkean stadium 

Audiences: - 
Referee: KRISDA LUANGYOS Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: APISIT AONRUK AONRUK (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: SADSAMPAN KUNSAKOO (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: Weerayut Sirisap (THA) 
Assistant Referee 2: VERAYUT KUNKURE (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: MANUT PIMOL (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
23'  AORACHUN CHANGMOUNG [55] (AORACHUN JR.) 
29'  THALES CRUZ CAMPOS [29] (THALES) 
40'  THALES CRUZ CAMPOS [29] (THALES) 
46'  CHATCHAI NANTHAWICHIANRIT [4] (CHATCHAI) 
46'  NONTAWAT KLINJUMPASRI [6] (NONTAWAT) 

LUIS CLAUDIO CARVALHO DA SILVA [33] (L.CLAUDIO)  46' 
YUKI NOHARA [6] (YUKI)  46' 

PHONGPHAT AEKTASAENG [13] (PHONGPHAT)  46' 
PANYA SRIDA [16] (PANYA)  46' 

SIWAKORN SANGWONG [24] (SIWAKORN)  45+2' 
PHOMMIN KAEOSANGA [5] (PHOMMIN)  45+2' 

50'  ARNOLD SUEW [10] (ARNOLD) 
51'  THALES CRUZ CAMPOS [29] (THALES) 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



KRITAPAT VICHAIDIT [76] (KRITAPAT)  56' 
NAWAMIN CHAIPRASERT [7] (NAWAMIN)  56' 

61'  THANATIP PAENGWONG [35] (PAENGWONG) 
61'  THALES CRUZ CAMPOS [29] (THALES) 

LUIS CLAUDIO CARVALHO DA SILVA [33] (L.CLAUDIO)  73' 
80'  MANUT MAUNGMUN [13] (MANUT) 
81'  NOPPHON PHON-UDOM [89] (NOPPHON) 
81'  AORACHUN CHANGMOUNG [55] (AORACHUN JR.) 
81'  SIRAPOP SAARDEIM [16] (SIRAPOP) 
81'  MANUT MAUNGMUN [13] (MANUT) 

90+3'  CHANANON WISETBAMRUNGCHAROEN [8] (CHANANON) 
90+3'  PRAKIT D-PHROM [21] (PRAKIT) 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


